

ASSOCIATED STUDENTS INCORPORATED OF CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, STANISLAUS

Resolution Recommending the Academic Colleges at Stanislaus State Develop Standardized Procedures for Uniform Recognition and Notification of Students Making the Dean's List or Honor List

- **1. WHEREAS:** The Associated Students, Inc., is the representative body and the official voice of the students at California State University, Stanislaus; and
- **2. WHEREAS**: We strongly believe the academic achievements of our students should be recognized and celebrated in an uniform manner across the four academic colleges; and
- **3. WHEREAS:** Current practice does not require standardized reporting across the four academic college websites, and in fact allows each college to determine their own methods notification and recognition of their students' academic achievements; and
- **4. WHEREAS**: Procedures for notifying and recognizing students who have achieved academic honors vary widely across our four academic colleges, often causing confusion and in some cases diminishing the hard work that is required to attain these honors; and
- **5. WHEREAS**: ASI recognizes the extraordinary achievement of being placed on the Dean's List or Honor List including the time involved and the effort made by those students; and
- **6. THEREFORE:** Standardized and uniform procedures, to appropriately celebrate and announce students who have made the Dean's List or Honor List should be developed and utilized across the four academic colleges; and

7. WE THEREFORE RECOMMEND:

Uniformly recognizing those students who have achieved academic honors by creating standardized procedures, to be followed across the four academic colleges, announce the students who have excelled academically, to include:

- Providing a brief explanation of what is required to achieve each status (i.e. Dean's List and Honor List) on each academic college website
- Maintaining up-to-date lists, posted on each website, to include names of all students on each list (Dean's List and Honor List); and

8. WE FURTHER RECOMMEND:

Ensuring students are made aware they have achieved these honors by creating a uniform method to notify students when they have made the Dean's or Honor List.

9. RESOLVED: That copies of this resolution be distributed to the President of Stanislaus State, Ellen Junn, Provost and Vice President of Academic Affairs, Kimberly Greer, Vice President of Student Affairs, Christine Erickson, Associate Vice President of Academic Affairs, Stuart Wooley, Dean of the College of Business Administration, Tomas Gomez-Arias, Dean of the College of Education, Kinesiology and Social Work, Oddmund Myhre, Dean of the College of the Arts, Humanities, and Social Sciences, James Tuedio, Dean of the College of Science, David Evans.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Associated Students, Inc., at a regularly held meeting on May 11, 2021.

Joshua ostello (May 13, 2021 14:42 PDT)

Josh Costello, Director for Arts, Humanities, and Social Sciences

Associated Students, Inc.

Rosa Martinez (May 14, 2021 20:58 PDT)

Rosa Martinez, Director for College of Education, Kinesiology, and Social Work

Associated Students, Inc.

Francesca Rasmus (May 14, 2021 14:53 PDT)

Francesca Rasmus, Director for College of Science

Associated Students, Inc.

Nicolette Padron (May 15, 2021 16:37 PDT)

Nicolette Padron, Director for College of Business Administration

Associated Students, Inc.